IFRS 16 ‘Leases’ – impact of the adoption
The Group adopted IFRS 16 'Leases' on 1 October 2019 using the modified retrospective transition approach and therefore the
comparative information has not been restated and continues to be reported under IAS 17 'Leases' and IFRIC 4 'Determining
whether an arrangement contains a lease'. The impact of the adoption of IFRS 16 'Leases' on the Group's consolidated financial
statements is included below.

Interim Results Announcement

33

Compass Group PLC
Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

2 IMPACT OF THE ADOPTION OF IFRS 16 (CONTINUED)

Condensed consolidated balance sheet

The table below sets out the opening balance sheet adjustments recognised at the date of initial application of IFRS 16. Where
practical, line items which are not impacted by the adoption have been aggregated within the relevant sub-totals:

 At 30 September
2019

IFRS 16
transition

At 1 October
2019

 (IAS 17 basis) adjustments (IFRS 16 basis)

 £m £m £m

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Right of use assets  - 956 956
Property, plant and equipment 1,052 (4) 1,048
Deferred tax assets 76 - 76
Other non-current assets 8,051 - 8,051
Non-current assets 9,179 952 10,131
CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and other receivables 3,051 (7) 3,044
Other current assets 1,080 - 1,080
Current assets 4,131 (7) 4,124
Total assets 13,310 945 14,255
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Short term borrowings (186) 1 (185)
Short term lease liabilities - (155) (155)
Provisions (223) 5 (218)
Trade and other payables (4,718) 28 (4,690)
Other current liabilities (283) - (283)
Current liabilities (5,410) (121) (5,531)
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Long term borrowings (3,679) 2 (3,677)
Long term lease liabilities - (843) (843)
Provisions (266) 17 (249)
Deferred tax liabilities (114) - (114)
Other non-current liabilities (479) - (479)
Non-current liabilities (4,538) (824) (5,362)
Total liabilities (9,948) (945) (10,893)
Net assets 3,362 - 3,362

Upon transition on 1 October 2019, the Group recognised additional lease liabilities of £995 million for the present value of the
lease payments due under the lease contracts. The right of use asset of £956 million is recognised at an amount equal to the
lease liability and adjusted by property, plant and equipment held under finance leases, existing prepaid or accrued lease
payments, lease incentives and onerous lease provisions recognised in the consolidated balance sheet at the date of initial
application. The net impact on the consolidated balance sheet is £nil.

The weighted average incremental borrowing rate applied to the Group's lease liabilities recognised in the balance sheet at 1